## **Notice of Determination**

Appendix D

To:  ☑ Office of Planning and Research	From: Public Agency: San Dieguito Union HS District
U.S. Mail: Street Address:	Address: 710 Encinitas Blvd
P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Encinitas, CA 92024
	Contact: John Addleman
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone:760-753-6491 x5532
County Clerk County of: San Diego Address: P.O. Box 121750	Lead Agency (if different from above):
San Diego, CA 92112-1270	Address:
	Contact:Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compli Resources Code.	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	nghouse):2019039048
Project Title: Canyon Crest Academy Stadium Lighting Project	
Project Applicant: San Dieguito Union High School District	
Project Location (include county): 5951 Village Center Loop F	Road, San Diego, CA 92130; San Diego County
would be placed outside of the track at the four corners of the field development footprint of the multi-sport field. The light fixtures we lights. The intent of the lighting is to illuminate the multi-sport field lighting at the field so students must leave class early in order to  This is to advise that the San Dieguito Union High School Discourse (X Lead Agency or Re	ould be equipped with LED (light emitting diode) d and bleachers for egress. Currently, there is no complete games prior to sundown.  strict has approved the above
described project on May 9, 2019 and has made the	ne following determinations regarding the above
(date) described project.	
<ol> <li>The project [☐ will ☒ will not] have a significant effect</li> <li>☐ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the ☒ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project</li> <li>Mitigation measures [☐ were ☒ were not] made a contact A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☐ was ☒ was a statement of Overriding Considerations [☐ was ☒ was a</li></ol>	his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It as not] adopted for this project. It was not] adopted for this project.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responded to the General Public at San Dieguito Union HS District Planning Services Department Comments and Public Alexander (1997).	
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: Executive Director
Signature (Public Agency): John Adulle  Date: May 10, 2019 Date Rece	Governor's Office of Planning & Research
	MAY 1 4 2019

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

STATE CLEARING HOUSE